

Rajshree Polypack Limited

MFG of Plastic Rigid Sheets & Thermoformed Packaging Products Regd Office.: Unit No.503-504, Lodha Supremus, Road No. 22, Near New Passport Office, Wagle Estate, Thane (W) - 400604. India. Tel. No.: + 91-22 25818200 | The Fax No.: + 91-22 25818250 | Email: info@rajshreepolypack.com Tel. No.: + 91-22 25818200 | The Fax No.: + 91-22 25818250 | Email: info@rajshreepolypack.com Tel. No.: + 91-22 25818200 | The Fax No.: + 91-22 25818250 | Email: info@rajshreepolypack.com Tel. No.: + 91-22 25818200 | The Fax No.: + 91-22 25818250 | Email: info@rajshreepolypack.com

Date: October 29, 2024

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

Symbol / Series: - RPPL / EQ

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst / Institutional Investor Meetings

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that a conference call with investor / analysts is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, November 06, 2024 at 16.00 hrs (IST), to discuss the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.

A copy of the invitation for the said conference call is enclosed for your record.

The schedule may undergo change due to exigencies, if any, on the part of the investors /analysts /Company.

Thanking you,

FOR RAJSHREE POLYPACK LIMITED

Mahipal Singh Chouhan Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No:A41460 Place: Thane Encl:- a/a



Earnings Conference Call Invite





Speakers from Management

Mr. Ramswaroop Thard: CMD Mr. Sunil Sharma: CFO

For further information please contact: **Nikhil Shetty** Nuvama Wealth Research Cell No.: 9920139414 E-mail: nikhil.shetty@nuvama.com